

No. 14,428

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

JOSEPH A. ELLIOTT,

Appellant,

vs.

PACIFIC FAR EAST LINES, INC., a corporation,
Claimant of S. S. "Canada Bear", etc.,

Appellee and Cross-Appellant.

OPENING BRIEF OF CROSS-APPELLANT.

LASHER B. GALLAGHER,

1256 West First Street, Los Angeles 26, California,

Proctor for Claimant and

Cross-Appellant.

FILED

AUG 16 1954

PAUL P. O'BRIEN
CLERK

Subject Index

| | Page |
|-----------------------------|------|
| Jurisdiction | 1 |
| Statement of the case | 2 |
| Summary of argument | 10 |
| Argument | 13 |

Point 1.

| | |
|---|----|
| The second cause of action of the first amended libel fails to allege facts sufficient to constitute a cause of action pursuant to the provisions of Revised Statutes, Section 4529.. | 13 |
|---|----|

Point 2.

| | |
|---|----|
| The District Court erred in making and in failing to make findings of fact with reference to issues raised by the pleadings and the law | 19 |
|---|----|

Point 3.

| | |
|---|----|
| An appeal in a case of admiralty and maritime jurisdiction is a trial de novo and this honorable court has the power to correct the findings of fact where there is no conflict in the evidence | 22 |
| Conclusion | 24 |

Table of Authorities Cited

| Statutes | Pages |
|---|---------------------------|
| Title 28, U.S.C., Sections 1281 and 2107 | 2 |
| Title 46, U.S.C., Section 564 (R.S. Section 4511) | 14 |
| Title 46, U.S.C., Section 596 (R.S. Section 4529) | |
| | 3, 10, 13, 17, 18, 19, 23 |
| Title 46, U.S.C., Section 597 (R.S. Section 4530) | 3, 16, 18, 23 |
| Title 46, U.S.C., Section 641 (R.S. Section 4549) | 16 |
| Title 46, U.S.C., Section 713 (R.S. Section 4612) | 15 |

Constitutions

| | |
|---|---|
| United States Constitution, Article III, Sections 1 and 2 | 1 |
|---|---|

No. 14,428
